OCTAVE de ARMAS
NOTARY ruBLiC
SEPTEMBER - DECEMBER 1859

Acts 285 - 385 Inc,



OCTAVE de ARMAS
KROTARY PUHLIC

Barjaec,

pazanac,

Bel,

Bellevue,

Blanc,

Blanc,

Blois,

Blois,

Boiselle,

Boisfontaine,

Boree,

Bosque,

Bright,

SEPTEMBER - DECEMBER 1859

Jules

to Victoire RBaure garjac
Sale of Part of immovables

Jos. (for Eureka Confraternity)
Deposit of pocument

INDEX

Prancois Nemours
to C. Maenhaut
Sale of Property

Gertrude Tue,wife of Jos. Succ. of
Pamily Meeting behalf of minors

Antoine Mgr.

to Catholic Society
Agreement Plxing Boundary

Anthony, Archbishop
to the Society of the Redemptorists
Relinquishment of rights of prop.

Emilie Demoruells,wifs of Thos.,
to Alcee J., Villers

Sale of ¥lave

wid. Thomas
to Tomy Lafon
Sale of Slave

Dque. & Hypolite

from Michel Prisch

Sale of Property

Philippe

B.

to Martin Soye

Mortgage

Anatole Louis
to Jos., Gallade
Procuration

Suzanne

to Annette Arbinet,wife of

Vincent Ancey
Sales of Slaves

Geo, L.

from Martin Honore Orso f.m.c.

Sale of Property

Oct,

Rov.

Dec,

Nov.

Oct.

Qct,

Sept.

Nov.

Sept.

Dec,

Nov,

Sopt.

Nov,

17,1859

13,1859

26,1859

15,1859

22,1859

6,1859

12,1859

14,1859

14,1859

9,1859

10,1859

26,1859

317

336

370

352

315

324

286

339

295

373

336

294

331



Bright,

Burke,

cailloux,

Campero,

Cassard,

castille,

Castille,

castille,

catholic

Cenas,

| Cenaa,

Clague,

Copping,

B{Continued)

Geo. L.
from Augustus H, Cenas
sale of Property

R. H.
from Jos. Spire Loquet
Sale of Property

or Burns,Rosanna Mitchell,wife of
Patrick Byrne or Buras, Succ. of
Inventory

Andre
to Jos, Martin Zardais
Mortgage

Alexandro
to Edw., Miron
Procuration

Jules

to Marie C. E. Lamothe & Virginie
Lomothe,wid. of Honore Flotte
Sale of Property

Maria r.'.c. Succ. of
ramily Meeting behalf of Minors

Raimond
to Jean B. Garcio
Sale of Lot

Raimond {Tutor)
to Castille Minpors
Mortgage

Orphan Ayslum
to sucec. of Francois Saulet
Release of lLegacy

Augustus H.

from Georgine Augusta Cenas,wife of
Henry Denis

Sale of Property

Augustus H,
to Geo. L. Bright
Sals of Property

Arnaud Richard

to Elizebeth Jno. Martin,wife of
John Dawaon ’
Delivery of Legacy

Tal ver
to® John B, Patrick
Sale of Rights

Nov. 28,1859

Dec. 10,1859

Sept. 20,1859

Oct. 19,1859

Sept. 17,1859

Nov. 13,1859

Nov. 5,1859

Nov. - 16,1859

Dec. 1,1859

Nov. 19,1809

Nov. 25,1859

Nov. 28,1859

Nov., 23,1859

Nov. 17,1859

395

368

302

321

299

232

334

341

399

337

349

305

347

342



cox,

praquin,

de Armas,

de Blanc,

pecuir,

de la Calleja,

de la Calleja,

pemoruelle,

Demoussesux,

Denis,

De Roche,

Dutze,

Borot,

C(Continued)

Peggy
Last Will & Testament

4. & Jos. Lombard
to D. Poincy & Co.
Release of Mortgage

" Chas,.

to Martin Soye
Mortgage

coralie de Regglo,wife of Ches.
from Jean Montane
Sale of Property

Clementine Palloc,wid. of Francois
to Marie Pinson,wid., of Theo,

S. Levaux

Mortgage

Iginie muiz de la Pena,wid. of
Mamuel R.
Testement

Wid. Manuel R, Deceased
Inventory, Succ. of

Jacques

from Louise C. Promentin,vife of
E. V. wiltz

Sale of rropsriy

Louis Pierre
to Jean (laude Goubler
Mortgage

Georgine Augusta Cenas,wife of
Henry Denis

to sugustus H. Cenas

Sale of Property

Louis
to Bertrand Saloy
Release of Mortgzage

Scholastique Nicolas
to Plerre 3. Wiltz
Mortgage

Geo, Adam
from gernard Sier
Sale of Property

Francois
to Jos, Grillot
Sals of Property

Sept. 21,1859

Sept. 10,1859

Sept. 20,1859

Oct. 17,1859

Dec. 14,1859

pec. 3,1859

Dec., 31,1859

Nov, 28,1859

Oct. 15,1859

Nov., 25,1859
Qct. 17,1859
7,1859

Sept.

Dsc. 8,1859

Oct. 19,1859

305

291

303

518

371

361

383

356

316

349

318

288

366

323



B(Continued)

gsteves, Louise Chas.,wid. of Prancis
Deposit & Registration of Document Dpee, 15,1859 374

ot Jean Chas.
Faget, to Jules Drouilhet
Sale of Slaves Qct, 31,1859 331

Fecel, Jules
to Augustus Ivey

Sale of Property Dec, 29,1859 381

Tocel, Jules
t0 rranccis Bonnemaison

Mortgage Dec. 30,1859 382

Feliu, Pablo
: to Octave S. Rousseau

Procuration Oct. 14,1859 314

Fernandez, Edw,
from Johann Rugamer
Sale of rroperty Dec. 14,1859 372

Fondol, Henriette Montreuil,wife of Louia
to xobert Simeon
Sale of Property Sept. 8,1859 289

Forstall, Vincent
t0 Bernard Sier
Sale of Property Nov, 25,1859 348

Foucher, Jean Jos,.
to mMartin Soye
Mortgage Dec. 7,1859 365

Frisch, Michel
to Dque, & Hypolite Boiselle
Sale of rroperty Sept. 14,1859 295

Gaillard, Raimond
Yo Philippe A. Le Goaster
Sale of Rights to sucec. Dec, 9,1859 367

Gallagher, Jamea Wm, & Maray Ann (apprenctices)
to John Ochiglevich
Indenture Qct. 27,1859 330

Garcia, Jean B,
from Raimond Castille
Sale of Lot Nov., 16,1859 341

Glaistein, Anna antenen,wife of Bernard
. from Chas. Richard
Sale of Property Sept. 30,1859 310



Graene,

grillot,

grillot,

Hern,

Holy Cross

Hanold,

Huther,

Ivey,

Jacob,

Janin,

Jartoux,

Johring,

¢{Continued)

Jose
to Juan Mantecon
Procuration

Jacob .
Deposit of pDocument

Jos.
from Francols Eerot
Sale of Property

Marie Venus Conti,Dec., wid. of Chas.

Inventory of Suco.

H
W. O
to Jean Rebola
Mortgage
Order of

from Celeste Powell
Sale of rropertiy

Chas.
to Jos. yastsa
Mortgage

Jos. & wife Marie Louise Laxer
to Francois Jung
Sale of Property

Augustus
from Jules Fecel
Sale of Property

Elizabeth Andres Garnier,wife of
Jos.

to Jasiana Bereher,wid. of James
H. Dakin

Mortgayge

Merie P. Allain,wife of (Chas.
to Martin Soye
Mortgage

Francolis
to Reuben B. De Bar
Lease

Nicholas
to Martin Holtgrove
Mortzage

Dec.

Dece.

Qet.

Rov.

Dec.

Hov.

Oct.

7,1859

16,1859

19,1859

26,1859

28,1859

21,1859

12,1859

Sept. 10,1859

Dec.

29,1859

Sept. 16,1850%

Dec.

31,1859

Sept. 28,1859

Oct.

12,1859

364

375

323

350

380

343

313

292

381

298

o84

- 309

312



Joss,

Jourdan,
Jove,

Jung,

Kellar,

Kelly,

Kneasught,

Kuntz,

Labat,

Lacoste,

Lambert,

Lameyer,

Lamothe,

Laplace,

J{continued)

Celeste
to Jean Montane
Relesase of Judgment

Elizabeth St Geme,wid. of Celestin
peposit of Document

Geo. Minor
Family Meeting behalf of

Francois

from Jos. Huther, & Marie Louise
Laxer, his wife

Sale of Property

pedelia uaynor,wife of John
to Francois Jartoux
Mortgzage

Wm. Succ. of
Inventory

Vincent
to The Soclety of The Redemptorists
Sale of Property

dean p,{Creditors of)
to J. r. Kuntz
nelease of Mortgage

L

Ccatherine Valliere, wid. of rxdmund
Heirs of

to Martin soye

Mortgaze

Pierre

from Louise C. Cazalis,wid., of
Hy. Maupassant

Sale of Property

chas .
to Francols lLassere
Sale of Property

Ernest H.
to Elizabeth Bock
Deposit of Apct of Sale

Marie C. B. & Virginie,wid. of
Hs Flotten

from Jules Cassard

Sale of Property

Bazile
to Tonntes Tiedemann
Sale of Property

Sept. 24,1859

vct. 24,1859

Oct. 26,1859

Sept. 10,1859

Dec. 31,1859

Sept. 6,1859

nov, 21,1859

Nov. 4,1859

Gct, 1,1859

Sept. 19,1889

Sept. 21,1859

Dee. 23,1859

Nov. 13,1859

Sept. 8,1859

307

o25

328

292

385

287

344

333

a1l

301

304

378

352

290



Lassere,

Le Goaster,

Lepage,

Loguet,

Macarty,

Maenhaut,

Manne,

Marchand,

Marigny,

Maupaussant,

Maupaasant,

Maupaasant,

Maupassant,

Michel,

Mission

Molicre,

‘L(Continued)

Francois
from Chas., Lambert
Sals of Property

Philippe Aime
to Pierre A. Dupin
Procuration & Depsoit of Same

Alfred & Chas,
to Jean Saubatte
Sale of 3 Int, in Lots

Jos. Spire
£0 R, H. Burke
Sale of Property

D. B. & John P. cl&y
to C. V. Jonte
Releases of Mortgage

L+
from F. N. Bel
Sale of Property

Francois

to Philippe Tamonl & Marguerite
Rossetti

Sale of Inn & Restaurant

Marie A, Lauve,wid. of Louis Victor
Sale of slaves

Anne Mathilda Morales, deceased
wife of Bernard
Inventory of Succ.

wid. Hy.
to Martin Soye
Mortgage

Louise C. Cazalis,wid. of Henry
to Chas. 0. Flechier
Sale of Slave

Louise C. Cazales,wid. of Hy.
to Plerre Lacoste
Sale of Property

Loulee C. Cazales,wid. of Henry &
Ed, Bermudez
Deposit of Act of Exchange

Leon & Louise Laurent
Marriage Contract

congregation of
from Rev. Fr, Stephen Ryan
Sale of Property

Jos,

to Marie Pinson,wid. of Theo. S.
Levaux

Mortgage

sept.

Dec.

Sept.

Dec.

Oct.

Dec.,

Dec.

Qct,

Sept,

Sept.

Sﬂpto

Sept.

Dec.

Sept.

Nov,

Nov.

21,1859

7,1859

10,1859

10,1859

26,1859

13,185¢

13,1859

26,1859

304

363

893

368

326

370

369

327

14 ~ 22,1859 296

23,1859

19,1859

19,1859

17,1859

28,1859

30,1859

28,1859

506

500

301

377

308

368

354



Montane,

orso,

Pardo,

Powell,

Price,

Redemptorista,

Richerd,

Robert,

Rochon,
Rochon,
Rochon,

Rousse,

M(Continued)

Jean

to Coralie de Reggio,wife of Chas.

de Blanc
Sale of Property

N

Martin Honore f.m.cC.
to Geo, L. Bright
8ale of Property

A. A.(Creditors of)
to A, A. Pardo
Ralease of Mortgagze

Celeste
to Holy Cross Order
Sale of Property

Jonathan E.
to Victoire Paty
Sale of Slave

The Society of
from Vincent Kneaght
Sale of Property

ChaS.

to Anna Antenen,wife of Bermard

Glaistein
Sale of Property

Fanchonette, Succ. of

to A. Fonvergne
Delivery of Legacy

Rosefte (Interdict)

Family Meeting behalf of

Rosette (Interdict)

Family Meeting behalf of

Rosette (Interdict)

Inventory of Possessions

Jean & Marie Rouése,wife of Jean

Estevinet
to Francois Lamarque
confirmation of Sale

Qct.

Nov,

Sﬂpto

Nov.

Nov,

Nov,

Sept.

NCVO

Oct.

Oct.

Nov.

Oct.

17,1859

26,1859

15,1859

21,1859

9,1859

21,1859

30,1859

29,1859

19,1859

26,1859

21,1859

18,1859

o18

351

297

343

S48

344

310

357

322

329

345

320



pagamer,

Russel,

gaubatte,

scott,

gidel,

gler,

sier,

Simeon,

Society

Society

Sparicio,

Tiedemann,

Trepagnier,

R(Continued)

Johann
to Edward Fernandez
sale of Property

Marie Elizabeth Succ., of
Inventory

Rev. Fr. Sterhen
to comgregation of the Miesion
sale of Property

Jean
from Alfred & Chas. Lapage
Sale of & Int. in lots

we. H, & Son
to Camillo Matagrain
Procuration

Samuel
to chas, F. Hatcher
Sale of slave

Bernard
from Vincent porstall
Sale of Property

Bernard
to Geo. Adam Dutze
sale of Property

Re
from Mre. L. Fondal
Sale of Property

of the Miasion
from Rev. Fr. Stephen Ryan
Sale of Property

of the Redemptorisis
from Vincant Kneaght
Sale of Property

Cha.s .
to antoine Lucy
Sale of Cafe

Tonnies
fram pazile Laplace
Sale of Propexty

Jules B.
to Aimee Arnaud,wid. of Jules
sale of Mules

Dec. 14,1839

Dec. 7,1859

Nov, 30,1859

Sept. 10,1859

Dec, 16,1859

Nov. 15,1859

Nov. 25,1859

pec. 8,1859

sept. 8,1859

Nov. 30,1859

Nov. 21, 1859

Sept. 1,1859

Sept. 8,1859

Nov. 28,1859

372

362

568

293

376

340

548

366

289

358

344

285

290

353



verbeck,

vinette,

wiltz,

wWomack,

Anthony
to Ernest Schafer

Mortgage

Delphin
to Lucien Thilbodeaux
Procuration

||

Louise C, Fromentin,wife of E.
valsin

to Jacques Demoruelle

Sale of Property

John 5.

to Geo. Lanaux
sale of Slave

XY 2

Dece.

Deac.

Nov.

Nov,

Comp.
Ce
Comp.
C.
T.

24,1859 379

1,1859 360
28,1859 356
23,1859 346

French E,G.M.
FRENCH R.J.C.
English H.W,
English E.S.
R.B.



